

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 53 দিশপুৰ, বৃহস্পতিবাৰ, 2 ফেব্ৰুৱাৰী, 2023, 13 মাঘ 1944 (শক)
No. 53 Dispur, Thursday, 2nd February, 2023, 13th Magha, 1944 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR MEDICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 20th January, 2023

No. MER.266826/9.- In pursuance of the bifurcation of the existing Health & Family Welfare Department into two separate Departments, namely, Health & Family Welfare Department and Medical Education & Research Department vide Govt. order No.AR.28/2022/6 dated 5th May, 2022 and for smooth functioning of Atal Amrit Abhiyan Society, Assam, the Governing Body and Executive Body of the Society is re-constituted with the following members with immediate effect:

A. Governing Body of the Atal Amrit Abhiyan Society, Assam

Hon'ble Minister, Medical Education & Research Department
 Sr. Most Secretary, Medical Education & Research Department
 Chief Executive Officer, Atal Amrit Abhiyan Society, Assam

Member Secretary

B. Executive Committee of the Atal Amrit Abhiyan Society, Assam

1. Sr. Most Secretary, Medical Education & Research Department Chairman

2. Chief Executive Officer, Atal Amrit Abhiyan Society, Assam Member Secretary

The remaining members of both the bodies will remain the same as earlier notification.

SIDDHARTH SINGH,

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Medical Education & Research Department.